# CHARTING THE COURSE OF BUSINESS



# COMPASS

**VOLUME 44 - ISSUE 10** 

# www.stuartmartinchamber.org

**October 1, 2021** 

# **CHAMBER EVENTS**

# Registration is Required for All Events!

#### **Networking Breakfasts**

Tuesday, October 5th 7:45 AM Sponsored & Hosted by Salvation Army of

# Martin County 821 S.E. MLK Jr. Blvd.

821 S.E. MLK Jr. Blvd. Stuart

Tuesday, October 19th 7:45 AM Sponsored by

#### Renato's & Josephine's Restaurant

Hosted by

# Flagler Center

201 S.W. Flagler Ave. Stuart

Tuesday, October 26th 7:45 AM Sponsored & Hosted by

Martin Funeral Home

# Martin Funeral Home

961 S. Kanner Hwy., Stuart

#### **Networking Luncheon**

Wednesday, October 13th 11:45 AM Sponsored by

> Stuart Air Show Hosted by

#### Miles Grant Country Club

5101 S.E. Miles Grant Rd. Stuart

### **Business After Hours**

Wednesday, October 20th 5:30 - 7:00 PM

Sponsored & Hosted by

#### **DreamWorks Companies** 3380 S.W. 42nd Ave. Palm City

# Virtual Morning Joe via Zoom

Thursday, October 21st 8:00-9:00 AM

The Chamber Conference Center is sponsored by T.C. Urgent Care



As sponsor of the Stuart/Martin County Chamber's September Business @ Breakfast, held at Monarch Country Club, Susan King, owner of Martin Funeral Home & Crematory, emphasized that they are the only local family owned funeral service in the area.



Chamber Chairman Jeff Sabin, Waste Management (left) and President/CEO Joe Catrambone (right) thanked Susan King, Martin Funeral Home & Crematory for sponsoring the September Business @ Breakfast, and special guest speaker U.S. Congressman Brian Mast for presenting a Washington update.





Stuart/Martin County Chamber members were in awe of the beautiful automobiles on display at the September Business After Hours, hosted and sponsored by Alfa Romeo & Maserati of Stuart. Shown (from left) are Chamber President/CEO Joe Catrambone; AK Patel, Richard Mugnolo, GM Devin Carlson, Victoria Ferrer and Clark Boxall, Alfa Romeo & Maserati of Stuart.





Shop Chamber Members! For Information about Chamber members, read Member News at <a href="www.stuartmartinchamber.org">www.stuartmartinchamber.org</a>
For Media Release Placement in Member News, e-mail information to info@stuartmartinchamber.org
For Chamber Membership Information call 772-287-1088, ext. 101